
1st 376 1st 2.385 1st 3
2nd 376 2nd 2.391 2nd 5
3rd 374 3rd 2.415 3rd 9
4th 372 4th 2.598 4th 12
5th 372 5th 2.798 5th 12
6th 371 6th 2.863 6th 12
7th 370 7th 2.870 7th 13
8th 365 8th 2.909 8th 15
9th 359 9th 3.151 9th 16

10th 359 10th 3.320 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 13
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Bill Beck Y 2.286 2.911 2.598 4 187 178 365 8 0 12 4 0

102 Glen Sterling Y 3.332 3.309 3.320 10 189 183 372 5 0 15 8 0
103 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.755 3.536 3.645 11 185 191 376 2 0 13 7 0

104 Ryan Halls Y 5.044 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Forest Forester Y 4.192 3.619 3.905 12 178 175 353 12 0 24 12 0
106 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.547 2.236 2.391 2 191 185 376 1 0 3 1 2

107 Steve Hoskin Y 3.229 2.368 2.798 5 183 187 370 7 0 12 5 0

108 Jason Wolf Y 2.840 2.887 2.863 6 180 173 353 11 0 17 10 0
109 Dave Huffman Y 3.563 2.255 2.909 8 174 185 359 10 0 18 11 0

110 Mike McBride Y 3.450 2.853 3.151 9 186 188 374 3 0 12 6 0
111 Curt Knitt Y 2.155 2.674 2.415 3 188 183 371 6 0 9 3 0
112 Robert Unertl Y 2.286 2.484 2.385 1 186 186 372 4 0 5 2 1
113 Robert DiRose Y 2.972 2.768 2.870 7 185 174 359 9 0 16 9 0

Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn

Glen Sterling
Robert DiRose

Jason Wolf

Curt Knitt
Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl
Greg Wahlstrom

Curt Knitt
Bill Beck

Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf

Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom
Dean Kapphahn
Mike McBride
Robert Unertl
Glen Sterling

Bill Beck
Robert DiRose
Dave Huffman

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Greg Wahlstrom
Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt
Bill Beck

Steve Hoskin

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
8/5/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Dave Huffman
Mike McBride
Glen Sterling

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 191 1ST 2.155 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.286 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.286 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.547 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.840 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.972 6TH
7TH 185 7th 3.229 7TH
8TH 185 8th 3.332 8TH
9TH 183 9th 3.450 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.563 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.188 0 1ST 1.337 13th
2ND 49 2.170 0 2nd 1.455
3RD 49 2.369 0 3rd 1.733 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 2.413 48 3.204 41 1.337 50 2.188 187 4 0 2.286 2 6 3 0 1 0 1
2 Y 102 48 2.311 49 2.170 47 3.498 45 5.347 189 2 0 3.332 8 10 5 1 0 0 1
3 Y 103 48 3.604 48 2.869 44 5.145 45 3.402 185 8 0 3.755 11 19 10 0 0 0
4 Y 104 DQ 8.104 DQ 1.455 42 5.964 46 4.652 DQ DQ 0 5.044 13 DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 43 4.724 46 3.277 48 3.197 41 5.569 178 11 0 4.192 12 23 12 0
6 Y 106 48 2.925 47 2.421 48 2.508 48 2.332 191 1 0 2.547 4 5 2 2 0 1 3
7 Y 107 46 2.452 46 2.156 45 3.306 46 5.000 183 9 0 3.229 7 16 9 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 2.500 46 3.909 39 2.681 47 2.269 180 10 0 2.840 5 15 7 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 47 2.903 49 2.428 43 5.891 35 3.028 174 12 0 3.563 10 22 11 0 0

10 Y 110 47 3.993 45 3.877 48 2.320 46 3.609 186 6 0 3.450 9 15 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 48 1.906 48 1.820 47 2.267 45 2.626 188 3 0 2.155 1 4 1 0 2 2 4
12 Y 112 44 1.733 45 2.932 48 2.111 49 2.369 186 5 0 2.286 3 8 4 0 0 0 0
13 Y 113 49 3.008 49 2.576 38 3.036 49 3.267 185 7 0 2.972 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Greg Wahlstrom

Bill Beck
Robert Unertl
Glen Sterling

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Robert DiRose
Jason Wolf

Mike McBride

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Glen Sterling

Bill Beck
Robert Unertl
Mike McBride
Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

41
DQ
44

Bill Beck
Ryan Halls

Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Jason Wolf
Robert DiRose

Dave Huffman

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Bill Beck
Glen Sterling
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/5/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

Greg Wahlstrom
Glen Sterling

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt

Curt Knitt
Bill Beck

Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Mike McBride Steve Hoskin
Dean Kapphahn
Dave Huffman
Forest Forester

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf

Robert DiRose

Competitor

Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf
Dave Huffman
Mike McBride
Curt Knitt

Glen Sterling
Dean Kapphahn
Ryan Halls
Forest Forester
Greg Wahlstrom

Bill Beck

Robert Unertl

4
5
6
8

10
13
15
15
16
19
22
23

#N/A



1ST 191 1ST 2.236 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.255 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.368 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.484 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.674 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.768 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.853 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.887 8TH
9TH 178 9th 2.911 9TH

10TH 175 10th 3.309 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.807 0 1ST 1.147 13th
2nd 49 1.147 0 2ND 1.412
3rd 49 1.412 0 3RD 1.526 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 3.053 47 2.461 41 3.534 41 2.596 178 9 0 2.911 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 49 3.082 45 3.547 49 2.878 40 3.727 183 8 0 3.309 10 18 10 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 49 2.542 49 3.401 46 3.594 47 4.606 191 1 0 3.536 11 12 7 2 0 2
4 Y 104 45 3.672 45 4.133 DQ DQ 32 4.857 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 41 3.522 43 4.134 47 2.147 44 4.673 175 10 0 3.619 12 22 12 0 0
6 Y 106 47 2.401 45 2.455 44 2.940 49 1.147 185 5 0 2.236 1 6 1 0 2 2 4
7 Y 107 48 2.687 46 2.451 50 2.807 43 1.526 187 3 0 2.368 3 6 2 0 0 1 1
8 Y 108 38 2.591 44 3.264 44 3.418 47 2.275 173 12 0 2.887 8 20 11 0 0
9 Y 109 48 1.694 49 2.382 49 1.412 39 3.531 185 6 0 2.255 2 8 3 0 1 0 1

10 Y 110 46 2.559 46 3.335 47 3.416 49 2.102 188 2 0 2.853 7 9 5 1 0 0 1
11 Y 111 43 2.281 48 2.707 44 3.245 48 2.464 183 7 0 2.674 5 12 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 47 2.761 46 2.256 45 2.816 48 2.101 186 4 0 2.484 4 8 4 0 0 0 0
13 Y 113 46 3.259 45 2.341 43 1.868 40 3.602 174 11 0 2.768 6 17 8 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Steve Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom
Dave Huffman

Forest Forester

OVERALL 
PLACE

Bill Beck
Glen Sterling

Dave Huffman
Steve Hoskin

Bill Beck

Robert DiRose
Mike McBride

Jason Wolf

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Dean Kapphahn

Glen Sterling

8/5/2023

Bill Beck
Glen Sterling
Dean Kapphahn
Ryan Halls

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Forest Forester

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Curt Knitt
Robert Unertl
Robert DiRose

Greg Wahlstrom
Steve Hoskin
Jason Wolf
Dave Huffman
Mike McBride

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Greg Wahlstrom
Dave Huffman
Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

Curt Knitt

Mike McBride
Steve Hoskin
Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstrom
Dave Huffman

Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom
Steve Hoskin

#N/AGreg Wahlstrom

43
49
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Forest Forester
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Dave Huffman
Robert Unertl
Mike McBride

Curt Knitt
Dean Kapphahn
Robert DiRose

Bill Beck
Glen Sterling
Jason Wolf

6
6
8
8
9

12
12
17
18
18
20

22



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

8/5/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Bill Beck LG 6BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Trijicon H4895 Barts Wahlstrom
2 Glen Sterling LG 6MM Bat Shilen Kelbly Night Force 4895 VT Self
3 Dean Kapphahn LG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force ~ ~ Wahlstrom
4 Ryan Halls LG Dasher Savage K&) Savage Leopold ~ Berger 105 Foster
5 Forest Forester LG 6BRA Bal Lilja Kelby March 203B Berger 105 RF Machoning
6 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6BRA Bat Brux McMillan Night Force VAR Berger 105 Self
7 Steve Hoskin LG 6MM Bat Lilja McMillan Night Force 4895 Berger 108 Hoskin
8 Jason Wolf LG 6MM Bat Bartlien Wheeler Valdada ~ VT 103 Wheeler
9 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Bat Lilja LRB Night Force NXS 4895 Roy Hunter 106 North Ridge

10 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4895 VT 103 Hilgedick
11 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Night Force ~ ~ Self
12 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlien Unertl - 1 NF Comp Varget Barts 103 Unertl
13 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Hugh Williamson Unknown Night Force 4895 Holt 108 Hilgedick



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX - HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/5/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Bill Beck HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger McMillan Trijicon H4895 Barts Wahlstrom
2 Glen Sterling HG 6MM Bat Shilen Self Night Force 4895 VT Self
3 Dean Kapphahn HG 6MM ~ Krieger McMillan Kahles ~ ~ Wahlstrom
4 Ryan Halls HG Dasher Savage K&P Savage Leopold ~ Berger 105 Foster
5 Forest Forester HG 6BRA Bal Lilja Kelby March 203B Berger 105 RF Machoning
6 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6BRA Bat Brux McMillan Night Force VAR Berger 105 Self
7 Steve Hoskin HG 6MM Bat Krieger Hoskin Night Force Varget VT 103 Hoskin
8 Jason Wolf HG 6MM Bat Bartlien Wheeler Valdada ~ VT 103 Wheeler
9 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Kelbley Hawkhill LRB Night Force NXS 4895 VT 103 North Ridge

10 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Sightron 4895 VT 103 Hilgedick
11 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Night Force ~ ~ Self
12 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlien Unertl - 1 NF Comp Varget Barts 103 Unertl
13 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger LRB Night Force 4895 Bart 105 Wheeler
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